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Petition for Arbitration pursuant to : ERK'S OFFICE

Section 252(b) of the Telccommunications : SERVED EL%%&&\IICALLY

Act of 1996 to Establish an Interconnection :

Agreement with Verizon North Inc. f/k/a

GTE North Incorporated and Verizon South Inc.
f/k/a GTE South Incorporated.

JOINT NOTICE OF WAIVER

Global NAPs Illinois, Inc. and Verizon North Inc., and Verizon South Inc. have agreed to waive
the federal scheduling guidelines for filing of the parties’ interconnection agreement in order to
accommodate the schedules of all concerned by extending such otherwise applicable date to
November 1, 2002,

Respectfully submitted,

W({-\

Michael Guerra

Director — Regulatory Aflairs Counsel for Verizon North Inc.
Global NAPs, Inc. and Verizon South Inc.

5042 Durham Road West Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal
Columbia, MD 21044 8000 Sears Tower
jscheltema@gnaps.com Chicago, IL 60606

mguerra@sonnenschein.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Michael Guerra, hereby certify that [ have served a copy of the Joint Notice of Waiver

upon the service list in Docket No. 02-0253 by e-mail on October 10, 2002.

VA ({,\

Michael Guerra

SERVICE LIST
Docket No. 02-0253

Administrative Law Judge David Gilbert
Illinois Commerce Commission

160 North LaSalle Strect, Suite C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
dgilbert@icc.state.il.us

James R. Scheltema, Dircctor
Regulatory Affairs

Global NAPs Illinois, Inc.
5042 Durham Road West
Columbia, MD 21044
jscheltema(@gnaps.com

William Rooney

Vice President & General Counsel
Global NAPs Illinots, Inc.

89 Access Rd., Ste. B

Quincy, MA 02062 *

wrooney@gnaps.com

Kimberly Newman
Hunton & Williams
1900 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 200006
knewman@hunton.com

Sanjo Omoniyi
Telecommunications

[linois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, 1L 62701
somoniyi(@icc.state.il.us

Charles J. Northrup

Atty. for Global NAPs Illinois, Inc,
Sorling, Northrup, et al.

607 E. Adams, Ste. 800

PO Box 5131

Springfield, IL 62705*
cjnorthrup@sorlinglaw.com

Document Processor
Global NAPs Illinois, Inc.
C T Corporation System
208 S. LaSalle St.
Chicago IL 60604 *

Fax: (312) 263-3928




